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IMPERIAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

2019-2020 TENTATIVE BUDGET 
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Adopted Tentative
Budget Budget

2018-2019 2019-2020

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE $1,210,623
PROJECTED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE $3,247,222

ESTIMATED REVENUES

Federal
State
Local $343,314 $344,604
Inter-Fund Transfers In
TOTAL REVENUES $343,314 $344,604

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

Academic Salaries
Classified Salaries
Employee Benefits
Supplies, Software, Subscriptions $553 $0
Services and Operations $1,173,572 $166,353
Capital Outlay $2,481,451 $1,844,763
Student Financial Aid Expense
Other Outgo ($2,500,000)
TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES $1,155,576 $2,011,116

ENDING FUND BALANCE $398,361 $1,580,710

DESIGNATED: $300,000

UNDESIGNATED ENDING FUND BALANCE $398,361 $1,280,710

Imperial Community College District
2019-20 TENTATIVE BUDGET

Building Fund - Fund 22
Board of Trustees Meeting - June 19, 2019

8





Adopted Tentative
Budget Budget

2018-2019 2019-2020

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE $233,822 $365,971

ESTIMATED REVENUES

Federal
State $857,302 $1,074,533
Local $145,518 $21,207
TOTAL REVENUES $1,002,820 $1,095,740

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES





Adopted Tentative
Budget Budget

2018-2019 2019-2020

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE $331,262
PROJECTED BEGINNING BALANCE $335,000

ESTIMATED REVENUES

Federal
State
Local $1,000
TOTAL REVENUES $0





Adopted Tentative
Budget Budget

2018-2019 2019-2020

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE $53,943 $53,943

ESTIMATED REVENUES

Federal
State
Local $650
TOTAL REVENUES $0 $650

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

Academic Salaries
Classified Salaries
Employee Benefits
Supplies, Software, Subscriptions
Services and Operations
Capital Outlay
Student Financial Aid Expense
Other 0utgo
TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES $0 $0

ENDING FUND BALANCE $53,943 $54,593

Imperial Community College District
2019-20 TENTATIVE BUDGET

Self Insurance - Fund 61
Board of Trustees Meeting - June 19, 2019
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Adopted Tentative
Budget Budget

2018-2019 2019-2020

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE $0 $0

ESTIMATED REVENUES

Federal
State
Local $21,000 $21,000
TOTAL REVENUES $21,000 $21,000

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

Academic Salaries
Classified Salaries
Employee Benefits





Adopted Tentative
Budget Budget

2018-2019 2019-2020

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE $0 $0

ESTIMATED REVENUES

Federal $25,242,200 $25,241,100
State $5,884,249 $7,500,000
Local
TOTAL REVENUES $31,126,449 $32,741,100

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

Academic Salaries
Classified Salaries
Employee Benefits
Supplies, Software, Subscriptions
Services and Operations $242,200
Capital Outlay





Adopted Tentative
Budget Budget

2018-2019 2019-2020

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE $0







Report: Income Summary by FUND type and ACCOUNT number

Budget Budget     Budget/Budget                    Budget/Actual
 --  19/20 --  -----  18/19  ----- -----  18/19 -----

Actual   
 ---- 19/20/18/19---- Difference ------ 19/20/18/19 ------

TITLEACCT

IVC 2019-2020 - Tentative Budget - Restricted and Unrestricted

11 Unrestricted General FundFUND:
ACCT Hierarchy 8100 Federal Revenues

8199 Other Federal Revenues 1,200 1,200 0 0.00%490 144.90%710

1,200 1,200 0 0.00%8100 Federal Revenues 490 144.90%710

ACCT Hierarchy 8600 State Revenues
8601 Prior Year Adjustments 0 0 0 100%0 100%0

8611 State Apportionment Revenue 0 0 0 100%27,654,817 100%-27,654,817

8611 State General Apportionment 29,464,722 34,035,845 -4,571,123 -13.43%0 100%29,464,722

8614 Part-time Faculty Compensation 204,916 0 204,916 100%0 100%204,916

8615 Apprentice Allowance 48,665 30,209 18,456 61.09%19,696 147.08%28,969

8627 Other General Categorical Programs 0 0 0 100%0 100%0

8630 Education Protection Acct 6,718,105 6,202,227 515,878 8.32%0 100%6,718,105

8630 Prop 30 Education Protection Acct 0 0 0 100%5,991,077 100%-5,991,077

8632 Veterans 0 196,338 -196,338 -100.00%0 100%0



Report: Income Summary by FUND type and ACCOUNT number

Budget Budget     Budget/Budget                    Budget/Actual
 --  19/20 --  -----  18/19  ----- -----  18/19 -----

Actual   
 ---- 19/20/18/19---- Difference ------ 19/20/18/19 ------

TITLEACCT

IVC 2019-2020 - Tentative Budget - Restricted and Unrestricted

12 Restricted General FundFUND:
ACCT Hierarchy 123 Other General Apportionments

8656 CCPT Ca Career Pathways Grant 0 1,547,404 -1,547,404 -100.00%1,423,722 100%-1,423,722

8659 Independent Living Program Revenue 4,397 4,437 -40 -0.90%0 100%4,397

4,397 1,551,841 -1,547,444 -99.72%123 Other General Apporti 1,423,722 -99.69%-1,419,324

ACCT Hierarchy 8100 Federal Revenues
8101 Prior Year adjustments 0 2,835 -2,835 -100.00%0 100%0

8121 Federal College Work Study Revenue 472,154 474,216 -2,062 -0.43%478,797 -1.39%-6,643

8122 Upward Bound Revenue 1,135,237 1,698,930 -563,694 -33.18%737,952 53.84%397,285

8123 Talent Search Revenue 493,912 490,090 3,822 0.78%355,374 38.98%138,538

8124 Student Support Services Revenue 548,825 548,850 -25 0.00%456,643 20.19%92,182

8132 WIA Funds 0 0 0 100%0 100%0

8141 TANF 64,087 64,087 0 0.00%56,701 13.03%7,386

8152 SEOG 16,200 16,147 53 0.33%13,093 23.73%3,107

8153 Pell Grant - Admin Cost Allowance 24,470 24,470 0 0.00%24,725 -1.03%-255

8171 PERKINS 299,162 299,352 -190 -0.06%0 100%299,162

8171 VATEA 0 0 0 100%311,298 100%-311,298

8173 CTE Transitions 41,377 41,377 0 0.00%41,592 -0.52%-215

8191 Nutrition Program - Fed Rev 117,012 84,727 32,285 38.11%122,235 -4.27%-5,223

8198 Title V Grant 737,318 953,643 -216,324 -22.68%438,471 68.16%298,848

8199 Other Federal Revenues 95,563 96,025 -462 -0.48%98,371 -2.85%-2,808

4,045,317 4,794,749 -749,432 -15.63%8100 Federal Revenues 3,135,252 29.03%910,065

ACCT Hierarchy 8600 State Revenues
8601 Prior Year Adjustments 0 0 0 100%0 100%0

8612 Enrollment Fee Waiver - ACA 0 141,246 -141,246 -100.00%137,898 100%-137,898

8613 BFAP - Admin Allowance 0 358,266 -358,266 -100.00%347,831 100%-347,831

8615 Apprentice Allowance 0 0 0 100%0 100%0

8616 Basic Skills 95,948 503,933 -407,985 -80.96%0 100%95,948

8616 Basic Skills Revenue 0 0 0 100%673,055 100%-673,055

8622 EOPS 1,368,908 0 1,368,908 100%0 100%1,368,908

8623 DSPS 459,728 39,792 419,936 1055.33%0 100%459,728

8623 Foster Care 0 0 0 100%46,939 100%-46,939

8624 DSPS Revenue 0 0 0 100%400,349 100%-400,349

8624 DSPS 0 459,823



Report: Income Summary by FUND type and ACCOUNT number

Budget Budget     Budget/Budget                    Budget/Actual
 --  19/20 --  -----  18/19  ----- -----  18/19 -----

Actual   
 ---- 19/20/18/19---- Difference ------ 19/20/18/19 ------

TITLEACCT

IVC 2019-2020 - Tentative Budget - Restricted and Unrestricted

8664 State Financial Aid 358,266 168,248 190,018 112.94%0 100%358,266

8681 Lottery 512,339 0 512,339 100%0 100%512,339



Report: Income Summary by FUND type and ACCOUNT number

Budget Budget     Budget/Budget                    Budget/Actual
 --  19/20 --  -----  18/19  ----- -----  18/19 -----

Actual   
 ---- 19/20/18/19---- Difference ------ 19/20/18/19 ------

TITLEACCT

IVC 2019-2020 - Tentative Budget - Restricted and Unrestricted

8634 Developmental Preschool 0 0 0 100%728,694 100%-728,694

8634 Foster Care 0 1,074,533 -1,074,533 -100.00%0 100%0

1,074,533 1,074,533 0 0.00%8600 State Revenues 728,694 47.46%345,839

ACCT Hierarchy 8800 Local Revenues
8861 Interest Income 0 0 0 100%2,223 100%-2,223

8871 Child Dev - Parent Fees 21,207 13,369 7,837 58.62%21,171 0.17%36

8889 Unrestricted Beg Reserve 0 132,149 -132,149 -100.00%0 100%0

21,207 145,519 -124,312 -85.43%8800 Local Revenues 23,394 -9.35%-2,187

33 Child Development Funds 1,095,740 1,220,052 -124,312 -10.19%752,088 45.69%343,652

41 Capital Outlay ProjectsFUND:
ACCT Hierarchy 8800 Local Revenues

8861 Interest Income 0 2,000 -2,000 -100.00%1,969 100%-1,969

889ꀂ



Report: Income Summary by FUND type and ACCOUNT number





REPORT: Expenditure Summary by FUND type and ACCOUNT type

ACCT TITLE Budget Budget     Budget/Budget                    Budget/Actual
 --  19/20  --  -----  18/19  ----- -----  18/19--

Actual   
 ---- 19-20/18-19 ---- Difference ------ 19-20/18-19 ------

IVC 2019/2020 - Tentative Budget - Restricted and Unrestricted

11 Unrestricted General FundFUND:
1100 Instructional, Contract and Regular 10,046,669 10,196,579 -149,910 -1.47%8,781,337 1,265,332 14.41%

1200 Non-Inst, Contract and Regular 4,544,625 4,471,422 73,203 1.64%4,483,972 60,653 1.35%

1300 Instructional, Other Salaries 6,421,174 6,191,868 229,306 3.70%5,622,213 798,961 14.21%

1400 Non-Instructional, Other 334,547 370,852 -36,305 -9.79%286,783 47,764 16.65%

2100 Non-Instructional, Regular 7,796,483 7,282,991 513,492 7.05%7,353,691 442,792 6.02%

2200 Instructional Aides, Regular 418,107 398,698 19,409 4.87%430,543 -12,436 -2.89%

2300 Non-Instructional, Other 178,581 194,657 -16,076 -8.26%163,830 14,751 9.00%

2400 Instructional Aides, Other 114,955 114,955 0 0.00%109,186 5,769 5.28%

3100 STRS 5,013,793 4,891,954 121,839 2.49%3,857,626 1,156,167 29.97%

3200 PERS 1,723,228 1,399,977 323,251 23.09%1,204,306 518,922 43.09%

3300 FICA 960,184 1,013,917 -53,733 -5.30%945,235 14,949 1.58%

3400 Health and Welfare Benefits 5,956,630 6,062,268 -105,638 -1.74%5,692,191 264,439 4.65%

3500 State Unemployment Insurance 34,838 14,143 20,695 146.32%31,808 3,030 9.53%

3600 Workers'  Comp Insurance 306,471 313,929 -7,458 -2.38%303,206 3,265 1.08%

3900 Other Benefits 0 0 0 100%30,294 -30,294 100%

4200 Books, Magazines, Periodicals, CDs 6,489 6,150 339 5.52%5,443 1,046 19.21%

4300 Instruʐ-Ҁऀan܏ DnA

130,ऀ 1ԗԖ,ग-eଓ,̀ घ.5ܕ%ଓ9,2ज4܀ ܀



REPORT: Expenditure Summary by FUND type and ACCOUNT type

ACCT TITLE Budget Budget










